

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101516622

iched original documents or

3027 6	nercor.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Mark Golder Shilton	Nycomed Amersham plc			
	Amersham Place			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Little Chalfont Buckinghamshire HP7 9NA			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	United Kingdom			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes ⋈ No			
Execution Date: October 6, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/622,091	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached □ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Gregory J. Lavorgna, Esquire	7. T. 10. (17. CPD 2.11)			
Seidel, Gonda, Lavorgna & Monaco, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
1800 Two Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia. PA 19102	 □ Enclosed □ authorized to be charged to deposit account (duplicate copy of page attached) 			
Attorney Docket No. 9267-10	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1135			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document.	Tistrite and correct and any dilucned copy is a true copy of the			
	Lors 1 200 troop			
GREGORY J. LAVORGNA	44114h 300cl 2000			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Reg. No. 30,469				
Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 3			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detacl	n this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
ASSIGNMENT BRANCH				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment				
11/09/2000 ANHED1 00000184 191135 09622091 Washington, D.C. 20231				
01 FC:581 40.00 CH				

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned Insert Name(s) Mark Golder SHILTON, a British citizen of 1 Warwick Close, Aston, Clinton, Buckinghamshire of Inventor(s) HP22 5.JF United Kingdom Insert Name(s) of Assignce(s) the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to NYCOMED AMERSHAM PLC, a British company Address of Amersham Place, Little Chalfont, Buckinghamshire HP7 9NA, United Kingdom (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as Title of Invention METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING RANDOM NUMBERS for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned on even date Date of Signing of Application The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assigned in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned a2ree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 011232 FRAME: 0971

auma(c)	of, executed by the undersign	ed on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned
Date 6 Octor	ker 2000		
1	ber 2000 MGShillain		
hen the execution by the In	should preferably be acknowled eventor(s) should be witnessed b		
Witness	M. Shepperson.		
Witness	M. Shepperson. Lan Rogers		
	ACKNOW	VLEDGMENT	
	}		
This	day oflividual(s) who executed the for	19	_, before me personally
personally known as the ind ne that he (they) executed t	fividual(s) who executed the for he same of his (their) own free	regoing assignment, will for the purposes	who did acknowledge to therein set forth.
SEAL			Official Signature
	•••	•••••	Official Title
The above applicat	tion may be more particularly ic	dentified as follows:	
J.S. Application Serial No.	09/622.091 International Filin	g Date 02/12/99	
Applicant Reference Number	er – Atty Docket No. <u>9267-10</u>		
Fitle of Invention MET	THOD OF AND APPARA	TUS FOR GENE	ERATING RANDOM

RECORDED: 11/10/2000

NUMBERS

- 2 -